

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT NO. M-(W73)-73-97
LETTING: TUESDAY, February 27, 2018
CMP Culvert
IN SECTION 22 T86N, R43W

148
2/27/18

NOTE: IN CASE OF MATHEMATICAL ERROR, UNIT PRICE SHALL GOVERN

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	Joy Dirt Construction		Dixon Construction		Nelson & Rock		Clark Construction		L.A. Carlson	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Excav Class 10 Rdway & Borrow	483 Cu. Yds.	9.00	4,347.00	19.21	9,278.43	20.00	9,660.00	10.00	4,830.00	12.00	5,796.00	18.50	8,918.50
2	Granular Surface, Crushed Concrete	175.5 Ton	55.00	9,652.50	50.00	8,775.00	35.00	6,142.50	43.00	7,546.50	35.00	6,142.50	32.00	5,616.00
3	Removal of Existing Structure	1 L.S.	9,000.00	9,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	Granular Backfill (Place Only)	658 Cu. Yds	9.00	5,922.00	15.00	9,870.00	7.00	4,606.00	7.00	4,606.00	15.00	9,870.00	22.50	14,805.00
5	Excavation Class 20	1187.5 Cu. Yds	8.00	9,500.00	14.00	16,625.00	8.00	9,500.00	8.00	9,500.00	10.00	11,875.00	12.00	14,250.00
6	Structural Concrete (Miscellaneous)	6.5 Cu. Yds	800.00	5,200.00	850.00	5,525.00	1,500.00	9,750.00	800.00	5,200.00	475.00	3,087.50	1,200.00	7,800.00
7	Reinforcing Steel	332 LBs	6.00	1,992.00	3.00	996.00	3.00	996.00	3.00	996.00	7.00	2,324.00	3.00	996.00
8	Culvert, Comugated Metal Pipe, 64" Dia.	91 L.F.	200.00	18,200.00	297.63	27,084.33	250.00	22,750.00	350.00	31,850.00	325.00	29,575.00	245.00	22,295.00
9	Temporary Stream Diversion	1 Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
10	Piles, Steel Sheet	198 S.F.	40.00	7,920.00	41.00	8,118.00	40.00	7,920.00	28.00	5,544.00	22.00	4,356.00	27.00	5,346.00
11	Removal of Pavement	195.56 Sq. Yds.	15.00	2,933.40	14.00	2,737.84	13.00	2,542.28	15.00	2,933.40	12.00	2,346.72	12.00	2,346.72
12	Safety Closure	2 Each	500.00	1,000.00	250.00	500.00	300.00	600.00	100.00	200.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
13	Traffic Control	1 L.S.	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
14	Mobilization	1 L.S.	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,948.00	11,948.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
				TOTAL	\$ 90,166.90	\$ 117,957.60	\$ 107,466.78	\$ 97,455.90	\$ 149,572.72	\$ 111,373.22	\$ 111,373.22			

SUMMARY OF BIDS

- 1 Nelson & Rock \$ 97,455.90
- 2 Dixon Const \$ 107,466.78
- 3 LA Carlson \$ 111,373.22
- 4 Joy Dirt \$ 117,957.60
- 5 Clark Construction \$ 149,572.72

Engineer's Est.

\$ 90,166.90